

**CITY OF SMACKOVER, ARKANSAS**  
**7TH AND 8TH STREET SIDEWALKS**  
**BID DATE: JUNE 23, 2022**  
**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RUSSELL STONE CONSTRUCTION		DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Removal and disposal including, but not limited to concrete sidewalks, curbs, gutters, asphalt sections trees, and brush including all necessary saw cutting as shown on the plans for the lump sum price of	\$ 26,964.00	\$ 26,964.00	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 33,850.00
2	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site for the lump sum price of	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00
3	1	L.S.	Maintenance of Traffic per the plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00
4	1400	S.Y.	Concrete flatwork 4" thick including any grading, paving sand, reinforcement, Etc. per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 63.74	\$ 89,236.00
5	125	S.Y.	Concrete flatwork 6" thick including any grading, paving sand, reinforcement, etc. per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 95.30	\$ 11,912.50
6	50	L.F.	Laydown Concrete curb including sawcut line on the edge of asphalt per the plans and specifications for the unit price of (laydown curb at wheelchair ramps to be included in ramp bid item)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 3,775.00
7	11	EA	Furnish and install wheelchair ramps type 3 including any transitional ramps, landings, etc. to have a legal ramp per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
8	5	EA	Furnish and install standard wheelchair ramps including any transitional ramps, landings, etc. to have a legal ramp per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00
9	1	EA	Diamond Plate Steel for sidewalk drains to be bolted per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 3,235.00

CITY OF SMACKOVER, ARKANSAS  
 7TH AND 8TH STREET SIDEWALKS  
 BID DATE: JUNE 23, 2022  
 BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RUSSELL STONE CONSTRUCTION		DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	4	EA	Furnish and Install all materials and labor to install headwall per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 13,840.00
11	80	L.F.	Handrail per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,240.00
12	64	S.F.	Furnish and Install Traffic Control Devices, (4 Road Work Signs Total) including but not limited to, installing, maintaining, moving from one location to another and removing traffic control devices according to the plans and specifications for	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,160.00
13	12	EA	Re-install street signs using sidewalk penetration detail per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 4,044.00
14	11	EA	Pedestrian crosswalk signs per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 5,027.00
15	6	EA	Furnish and Install crosswalk striping per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 8,322.00
16	25	L.F.	Furnish and Install drain pipe in the various sizes shown per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	10920	S.F.	Grade and Seed sidewalk area per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,822.00
18	1	L.S.	Grade and cut/fill as directed by the engineer around the sidewalk area after installation of the sidewalk to achieve 3:1 slope requirements and stabilization per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,485.00	\$ 19,485.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS</b>				\$ 248,849.00		\$ 255,968.50	

  
 ANTHONY L (ANDY) FRANKS, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER



\*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering